

Stone
Boggs

Johnson
Dennis

Buskirk
Shaw—30

NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Dorsey

Owens of A. A.

Sellman

Hammond

Walker

Risteau

Poultney

Hook

Randall

Willis

Sherwood

Lowe

Knight

Forwood

Owens of Cecil

Carmichael

Bryan

Newnam

Simmons

Staley

Geyer

Biser

Schley

Sutton of Har.

Hope

Johns

Bouldin

Gallagher

Graves

Presstman

Starr

Lyday

Grove

Spencer

Hollman

Buchanan

Davis

Boyle

Stull

Mr. Speaker—40

So the House refused to amend.

On motion of Mr. Presstman,

The third section of said bill was amended by striking out the words "the day of next," and inserting in lieu thereof "twenty days" in the second line, and by striking out "or banks" in the tenth line, and by striking out the words "them" in the eleventh line and inserting the word "it," and by inserting after the word "order" in said line "within twenty days after the said order," and by striking out in the twelfth line the words "or charters," and the words "or banks" in the fourteenth line, and in the same line by striking out the word "have" and inserting the word "has," and by striking out in the fifteen line the word "their" and inserting the word "it," and by inserting the word "or" between the words "demand, demands" in the twenty-third line of said section, and all after the word "Chancellor" in the first line of the fourth section, down to the word "shall" in the third line of said section, was stricken out and the following inserted:

"At the time of granting said injunction, to cause notice to be given by publication in such papers as he may select, to the creditors of said bank, a majority in amount of whom may recommend three persons to be appointed trustees by the Chancellor, and if there be no recommendation of trustees by the creditors, within sixty days after the expiration of said notice, then the Chancellor shall appoint three persons as trustees, who;"

On motion of Mr. Hammond,

The word "district" was inserted after the word "town" in the fourth line of said section.

On motion of Mr. Presstman,

After the word "distribute" in the twelfth line of said section the words "and pay over" were inserted, and after the word "bank" in the same line the words "under the direction of the Chancellor" were inserted.